Accessory scientific uses  BA BA BA BA BA BA  BA N 

Automobile parking lot   N N Y Y N N  Y N 

The keeping overnight of more than 
five motor vehicles, one of which 
may be a commercial vehicle. Such 
commercial vehicle shall not exceed a 
gross vehicle weight of twelve 
thousand, five hundred (12,500) 
pounds, or measure more than seven 
feet, six inches (7' 6") from the 
ground to the top of the roof, or 
measure more than twenty-one feet 
(21') from the front bumper to the 
rear bumper.  For the purpose of this 
section no, so-called, pickup truck

[...]

Massachusetts" dated December 9, 1971 by Universal Engineering Corporation, 
recorded with Norfolk Registry of Deeds as Plan 48 of 1972 in Plan Book 230, and 
being more particularly bounded and described as follows:  

NORTHERLY AND NORTHWESTERLY: by Royall Street, three hundred thirty-
six and 65/100 (336.65) feet; 

NORTHEASTERLY: by Parcel A as shown on said Plan, by two (2) lines 
measuring, respectively, six hundred thirty-five and 82/100 (635.82) feet and two 
hundred (200) feet; 

NORTHWESTERLY: by Parcel A as shown on said Plan, one hundred forty 
(140.00) feet; 

NORTHEASTERLY: by Parcel B as shown on said Plan, seven hundred nine and 
37/100 (709.37) feet;  

SOUTHWESTERLY: by Circumferential Highway (Route 128), eight hundred 
sixteen and 18/100 (816.18) feet; 

SOUTHWESTERLY: by Green Street, seven hundred sixty-six and 13/100 
(766.13) feet; 

NORTHWESTERLY: by land of Nocka, two hundred thirty-nine and 57/100 
(239.57) feet; 

WESTERLY: by land of said Nocka, two hundred three and 57/100 (203.57) feet; 
and 

NORTHWESTERLY: by land of said Nocka, by two (2) lines measuring, 
respectively, eighty (80.00) feet and one hundred thirteen and 95/100 (113.95) feet. 

Premises to be sold and conveyed subject to and with the benefit of all rights, rights of way, 
restrictions, easements, covenants, liens or claims in the nature of liens, improvements, public 
assessments, any and all unpaid taxes, tax titles, tax liens, water and sewer liens and any other

[...]

December 4, 2019 as Filing No 2019 8570744, as continued by UCC-3 Financing 
Statement filed with the DE SOS on December 2, 2024 as Filing No 2024 8342527, 
and as assigned by UCC-3 Financing Statement filed with the DE SOS on 
November 24, 2025, at Filing No. 2025 8930833 to Lender. 

Terms of sale: A deposit of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) by certified or 
bank check made payable to WFCM 2015-C29 Royall Street, LLC will be required to be paid by 
the purchaser at the time and place of sale. Within five (5) days after the date of sale, the deposit 
shall be increased by purchaser to equal 5% of the total purchase price and to be paid by wire